
City Title Lastname Firstname Street ZIP Phone Fax Email

Aarau Dr. med. Röthlisberger Benno Tellstrasse 5001 +41 62 838 53 00 +41 62 838 53 99 benno.roethlisberger@ksa.ch

Aarau Dr. med. Welter Rebekka Schänisweg 5001 +41 62 836 78 40 brustzentrum.aarau@hirslanden.ch

Baden PD. Dr. med. Leo Cornelia Departement Frauen und 

Kinder

5404 +41 56 486 21 11 cornelia.leo@ksb.ch

Baden Dr. med. Welter Rebekka Bernerstrasse 27 5400 +41 56 221 59 49 baden@fazag.ch

Basel PD Dr. med. Bürki Nicole Aeschenvorstadt 21 4051 +41 61 271 75 75 +41 61 271 75 85 nicole.buerki@aeschenpraxis.ch

Basel Prof. Dr. med. Müller Hansjakob Burgfelderstrasse 101 / Haus J 4055 +41 61 704 12 60 +41 61 704 12 61 hansjakob.mueller@unibas.ch

Basel Prof. Dr. med. Heinimann Karl Burgfelderstrass 101 / Haus J 4055 +41 61 265 36 20 +41 61 265 36 21 karl.heinimann@usb.ch

Basel Prof. em. Dr. med. Weber-Stadelmann Walter Schützenmattstrasse 1 4051 +41 61 261 75 13 +41 61 311 97 73 cancer@bluewin.ch

Bellinzona Prof. Dr. ssa med. Pagani Olivia Building E, 3rd floor 6500 +41 91 811 84 35 +41 91 811 90 44 olivia.pagani@eoc.ch

Bern Dr. med. Knabben Laura Effingerstrasse 102 3010 laura.knabben@insel.ch

Bern Dr. med. Rabaglio-Poretti Manuela Freiburgstrasse 18 3010 +41 31 632 43 70 +41 31 632 41 19 manuela.rabaglio@insel.ch

Bern PD Dr. med. Pichert Gabriella Riedweg 15 3012 +41 31 309 95 03 +41 31 309 98 42 praxis.gpichert@bluewin.ch

Bern Dr. med. Gaspar Harald KiKl E 844 3010 +41 31 632 87 24 harald.gaspar@insel.ch

Bern PD Dr. Conrad Bernard Effingerstrasse 45 3008 +41 31 380 88 00 bernard.conrad@mcl.ch

Bremgarten Dr. med. Buser Katharina Freudenreichstr. 18 3047 +41 79 410 95 87 k.buser@hin.ch

Bülach Dr. med. Haefner Mark Bannhaldenstrasse 7 8180 +41 44 862 73 00 +41 44 862 73 01 mark.haefner@hin.ch

Cham Dr. med. Mannhart Meinrad Rigistrasse 1 6330 +41 41 784 08 84 +41 41 784 08 89 meinrad.mannhart@hirslanden.ch

Chur Dr. med. Schwitter Michael Loestrasse 170 7000 +41 81 256 75 68 +41 81 256 66 68 michael.schwitter@ksgr.ch

Delémont Dr. med. Monnerat Christian Fbg des Capucins 30 2800 +41 32 421 21 21 +41 32 421 26 02 christian.monnerat@h-ju.ch

Geneva 14 MD Viassolo Valeria Boulevardde la Cluse 30 1211 +41 79 553 47 89 +41 22 372 33 63 valeria.viassolo@hcuge.ch

Genève Dr. Taban François 3, rue de Villereuse 1207 +41 79 205 19 86 francois.taban@hin.ch

Genève 14 Dr. med. Chappuis Pierre O. Boulevard de la cluse 30 1211 +41 22 372 98 53 +41 22 372 33 63 pierre.chappuis@hcuge.ch

Lausanne PD Dr. med. Unger Sheila Av. Pierre Decker 5 1011 +41 21 314 32 00 +41 21 314 33 92 sheila.unger@chuv.ch

Contact information of the SAKK network's centres that offer genetic counseling and testing for cancer predisposition
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Luzern PD Dr. med. Dubsky Peter St. Anna-Strasse 32 6006 +41 41 208 37 53 +41 41 208 37 55 peter.dubsky@hirslanden.ch

Luzern 16 Dr. med. Schwedler Kathrin Spitalstrasse 6000 +41 41 205 12 36 +41 41 205 59 32 kathrin.schwedler@luks.ch

Luzern 16 Prof. Dr. med. Aebi Stefan Paul Postfach 6004 +41 41 205 58 60 +41 41 205 58 62 stefan.aebi@onkologie.ch

Luzern 16 Dr. med. Schmid Sandra Spitalstrasse 6000 041 205 62 65 sandra.schmid.4@luks.ch

Olten Dr. med. Uhlmann 

Nussbaum

Catrina Baslerstr. 150 4600 +41 62 311 42 41 +41 62 311 41 24 catrina.uhlmann@spital.so.ch

Olten Dr. med. Mingrone Walter Baslerstrasse 150 4600 +41 62 311 46 33 +41 62 311 41 24 walter.mingrone@spital.so.ch

Rapperswil-

Jona

Dr. med. Morant Rudolf Alte Jonastrasse 24 8640 +41 55 536 13 00 +41 71 243 00 44 rudolf.morant@zetup.ch

Rheinfelden Dr. med. Stirnberg Stefanie Riburgerstrasse 12 4310 +41 61 835 62 33 stefanie.stirnberg@gzf.ch

Sargans Dr. med. Greuter Stefan Bahnhofpark 2B 7320 +41 81 720 06 20 +41 81 720 06 21 rundum@hin.ch

Schlieren Dr. med. Azzarello-Burri Silvia Miranda Wagistrasse 12 8952 +41 44 556 33 14 +41 44 556 33 01 azzarello-burri@medgen.uzh.ch

Schlieren Prof. Dr. med. Rauch Anita Wagistrasse 12 8952 +41 44 556 33 01 anita.rauch@medgen.uzh.ch

Sion Dr. med. Membrez-Antonioli Véronique Av. du Grand Champsec 86,                             

case postale 696

1951 +41 27 603 48 53 +41 27 603 48 58 veronique.membrez@hopitalvs.ch

Sion Prof. Schorderet Daniel Av. Grand-Champsec 64 1950 +41 27 205 79 00 +41 27 205 79 01 daniel.schorderet@irovision.ch

Solothurn Dr. med. PhD Horvath Henrik Csaba Schöngrünstrasse 42 4500 +41 32 627 37 37 henrik.horvath@spital.so.ch

St. Gallen PD Dr. med. Knauer Michael Rorschacher Strasse 95 9007 +41 71 494 20 06 +41 71 494 63 68 michael.knauer@kssg.ch

St. Gallen Dr. med. Riniker Salome Rorschacherstrasse 95 9007 +41 71 494 19 77 +41 71 494 63 68 salome.riniker@kssg.ch

St. Gallen Dr. Glaus Agnes Rorschacherstrasse 150 9006 +41 71 243 00 43 +41 71 243 00 44 agnes.glaus@zetup.ch

St. Gallen Dr. med. Bolliger Barbara Rorschacher Strasse 150 9006 +41 71 243 00 43 +41 71 243 00 44 barbara.bolliger@zetup.ch

St. Gallen Dr. med. Hasler-Strub Ursula Rorschacherstrasse 95 9007 +41 71 494 19 32 +41 71 494 63 68 ursula.hasler-strub@kssg.ch

St. Gallen Prof. Dr. med. Thürlimann Beat Rorschacherstrasse 95 9007 +41 71 494 18 88 +41 71 494 63 68 beat.thuerlimann@kssg.ch

Wetzikon Dr. med. Huggle Stefanie Spitalstrasse 66 8620 +41 44 934 24 12 stefanie.huggle@gzo.ch

Zürich Dr. med. Leunig Katharina Seefeldstrasse 214 8008 +41 44 380 76 60 +41 44 380 76 61 k.leunig@brust-zentrum.ch

Zürich Dr. med. dipl. Natw. 

ETH

Spiegel Roland Weinbergstrasse 9 8001 +41 44 251 90 87 +41 44 252 48 40 spiegel@genetica-ag.ch

Zürich Dr. med. Sarasin Ricklin Eliane Seefeldstrasse 214 8008 +41 44 380 76 60 +41 44 380 76 61 e.sarasin@brust-zentrum.ch

Zürich Prof. Dr. med. Fink Daniel Frauenklinikstrasse 10 8091 +41 44 255 51 50 +41 44 255 44 33 daniel.fink@usz.ch

Zürich Prof. Dr. med. Szucs Thomas Witellikerstrasse 40 8032 +41 44 387 39 90 +41 44 387 39 91 thomas.szucs@hirslanden.ch

Zürich Dr. med. Stoll Susanna Birmensdorferstrasse 497 8063 +41 44 416 11 11 +41 44 416 16 89 susanna.stoll@triemli.zuerich.ch
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